THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

, Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 25-719 A1

 COUNTY

SAP Number
N/A
Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative Larry Lopez

Telephone Number 909-725-5426

Contractor Dr. Kevin Ganesh, M.D.

Contractor Representative o B

Telephone Number (on File)

Contract Term Effective date (as defined in Contract
No. 25-719) through September 23,

‘ 2026

Original Contract Amount $150.00 per hour

Amendment Amount $0

Total Contract Amount $124,800 ($150 per hour/not to exceed
16 hours a week)

Cost Center 9309051000

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A B

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Amendment No. 1

San Bemardino County (“County”) and Dr. Kevin Ganesh, M.D. (“Contractor”) agree that effective the first day of
the pay period following the approval of this amendment by both parties that Employment Contract No. 25-719 is

amended as follows:

1. Section I., “DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF CONTRACTOR,” is deleted and replaced with a new
Section I., “DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF CONTRACTOR,” which shall read as follows:

I. DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF CONTRACTOR

Contractor shall be employed as a Public Health Specialty Physician to provide specialty services as a
board certified or board eligible physician at the Department of Public Health’s (DPH) Federally Qualified
Health Center (FQHC) locations as assigned to and agreed upon by both parties, not to exceed sixteen
(16) hours per week, with DPH. Contractor shall perform a broad range of duties, including, but not limited

to, the following:

A. Examine and screen patients upon admission to treatment programs to demonstrate state of
physical health.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



M.

N.

Perform diagnoses, treatment and follow-up of patients with infectious diseases, including HIV,
Tuberculosis, and Hepatitis C patients.

Provide specialized healthcare services for patients throughout the County that may have
infectious diseases, including HIV, Tuberculosis, and Hepatitis C.

Discuss findings of patient’s diagnosis with private physicians if authorized by state and federal
laws and regulations; consult with physicians in the community and members of other agencies
or health related entities regarding public health specialty programs.

Act as the primary consultant to staff regarding the medical aspects of the public health specialty
program; examine, diagnose and prescribe treatment to patients and review their care as
prescribed by Public Health Officer/Designee.

Accept assignments in specific clinical areas, e.g., HIV, Tuberculosis, Hepatitis C, etc. such
assignments to be designated by the Public Health Officer/Designee.

Assist with writing specific operating policies and procedures, specific to specialized areas of
assignment.

Perform such other duties and other special projects as may be assigned by the Public Health
Officer/Designee.

Act in accordance with specific operating policies and procedures established by DPH.

Utilize the DPH electronic health record system (Athena Practice Solution) to provide accurate,
up-to-date, and complete patient information at the point of care within 72 hour working hours of
discharge from the health center.

Address patient medical record deficiencies in a timely manner and ensure compliance with the
electronic health information documentation practice.

Appear in any legal proceedings on behalf of the County and DPH, where the need for such
appearance arises out of the Contractor's work for the County under this Contract, without any
additional compensation beyond what is specified elsewhere in this Contract.

Attend mandatory DPH and clinic operations meetings and participate in pertinent trainings as
required by DPH.

Engage in continual medical education to maintain core and specialty competencies.

2. Paragraph A, “SALARY RATE,” of Section V., “DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF CONTRACTOR)”
is deleted and replaced with a new Paragraph A, “SALARY RATE,” which shall read as follows:

A.

Revised 7/1/24

SALARY RATE

Contractor shall be compensated for services at a rate of $150.00 per hour, not to exceed sixteen
(16) hours per work week.

Contractor does not gain probationary or regular status during the term of this contract. Payment
for services shall be made bi-weekly during the term specified in Section VI of this contract.

Page 2 of 3



All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 25-719 remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 25-719 shall take effect on the “Effective Date” of Contract No. 25-719,
as that term is defined in Section IV., “Term” of Contract No. 25-719.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment. The parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or
other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each
party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original
signed Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to be
subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

> - By liCondie

i =

Bawn-Rewe, Ghai¥, Board of Fupervisors - (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Joe Baia, vr. Vice Chair, .« | 2 2‘5
Dated: DEC16 120 Name Kevin Ganesh, M.D.
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing
contract)

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE

CHAIRMAN OFT*H_E?&,?:RD Title Public Health Specialty Physician
¢ SU );, nnaddonell (Print or Type)
OF “ ¢ f e Board of

Dated: 12/02/2025

Address  Onfile

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
~oxh > g

Scott Runyan, Principal Assistant Joshua Dugas, Director of Public
County Counsel Health

Date 12/02/2025 Date Date 12/02/2025

Revised 7/1/24 Page 3 of 3



